Bobcat Earlybird XC Invitational 2015
MCC Course — Marshalltown, IA
August. 27, 2015
60s and Cloudy

Girls Team Results

Place

OCoONOOULL A WNBR

School
Urbandale
Grundy Center
Waterloo West
Marshalltown
Webster City
South Tama
Ottumwa
Waterloo East
Belle Plaine

Total Finishers (offset scoring)

15

73

112
116
118
138
142
236
257

Girls Individual Results

Place

O o0 NOULDS WN

NNNNRNNNNNRRRRRRBRRR R
ONODUDWNROWOVLWOMNOODUDWNERO

Name

Trina Moreno
Julia Noah
Elyse Prescott
Mickey Cole

Casey Middleswart

Neanagit Malow
Carly Klavins
Kylie Latham
Reegan Zinkula
Drueana Uribe

Isabelle Tyynismaa

Camryn Meyer
Lily Ehlers
Mellina Wrage

Alejandra Gaspar

Ellyn Boland
Cora Saak

Allie Flaws
Haley Johnson
Tiana Saak
Allison Yuska
Ruth Boland
Aliyah Robinson
Hannah Shirar
Tanna Underhill
Ashley Flaws
Courtney Biere
Larae Ebrecht

1 2

9 13
10 12
16 22
18 19
11 21

8 15
35 46
43 49
Year Time
Sr 19:40
Sr 19:40
Sr 19:40
Sr 19:56
Sr 20:08
Sr 20:13
Sr 20:18
So 21:38
Fr 22:02
Sr 22:03
Sr 22:05
Fr 22:10
Fr 22:15
Ir 22:20
So 22:23
Sr 22:31
Fr 22:38
Sr 22:46
So 22:57
Jr 23:11
Jr 23:36
Sr 23:37
Jr 23:42
Jr 23:42
Fr 23:47
Sr 23:56
Sr 24:12
Ir 24:14

3

14
23
24
26
32
33
50
54

4
17
30
25
27
34
39
52
55

5

20
37
29
28
40
47
53
56

6

48
38
41
31
45

School
Urbandale
Urbandale
Urbandale
Urbandale
Urbandale
Urbandale
Urbandale
Ottumwa
Grundy Center
Waterloo West
South Tama
Waterloo West
Grundy Center
Grundy Center
Ottumwa
Marshalltown
Grundy Center
Webster City
Webster City
Grundy Center
South Tama
Marshalltown
Waterloo West
Marshalltown
Marshalltown
Webster City
Webster City
Webster City

7

51
42
44
36

Ave. Time
19:49
22:30
23:25
23:35
23:37
23:55
23:57
26:31
29:39

Spread
0:28
1:09
2:42
1:46
1:28
2:54
4:39
3:02
6:52



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Aspen Chadderdon

Bekah Brainard
Haley Flaws

Jensen Vodochodsky

Morgan Lawson
Mallory Thede
Mallory Sage
Cassidy Bultena
Abby Avis
Elizabeth Abarca

Raquel Contreras

Kaitlyn Wagner
Mahala Doyle
Victoria Johnson
Erika Klabunde
Hope Brecht
Ashley MacBeth
Megan Tovar

Kelsie York-Morris

Lauren Reisinger

Jr
Sr
So
Jr
So
Jr
Jr
Sr
Fr
Jr
Sr
So
Jr
So
Sr
Fr
Jr
Sr
So
Sr

Samantha Buchanan Sr

Sydney Schlarbaum

Fr

24:17
24:24
24:24
24:24
24:28
24:31
24:32
24:44
24:45
24:48
24:58
24:58
24:59
25:03
25:13
25:22
25:29
25:32
25:40
25:48
25:54
26:17

Marshalltown
Waterloo West
Webster City
South Tama
Ottumwa
South Tama
Waterloo East
Webster City
Waterloo West
Waterloo West
Ottumwa
Webster City
South Tama
Marshalltown
Waterloo West
Belle Plaine
Marshalltown
Waterloo West
South Tama
Waterloo West
Waterloo East
Ottumwa



Bobcat Earlybird XC Invitational 2015
MCC Course — Marshalltown, IA
August. 27, 2015

60s and Cloudy

Boys Team Results

Place School Total Finishers (offset scoring) Ave. Time Spread
1 Urbandale 28 1 4 5 7 11 24 32 17:27 1:05
2 Waterloo West 40 2 6 8 9 15 19 34 17:42 1:14
3 SoutheastPolk 79 10 13 14 16 26 42 18:24 1:16
4 Ottumwa 100 3 17 23 28 29 44 49 18:38 2:01
5 Webster City 117 18 20 21 25 33 36 40 18:53 0:59
6 Grundy Center 156 12 22 31 45 46 55 56 19:33 2:31
7 Marshalltown 183 27 30 37 41 48 50 51 19:55 2:08
8 WaterlooEast 235 38 39 47 54 57 21:21 3:45
9 Belle Plaine 241 35 43 52 53 58 22:11 6:58

Boys Individual Results

Place Name Year Time School

1 Michael Westphal  Sr 16:55 Urbandale

2 James Ritter Sr 17:03 Waterloo West
3 Dalton Bowers Jr 17:13 Ottumwa

4 Drake Henrichs Jr 17:19 Urbandale

5 Jonah Penningroth Sr 17:24 Urbandale

6 Blake Keller Sr 17:30 South Tama

7 Clayton Streed So 17:31 Waterloo West
8 Griffin Clabaugh Sr 17:33 Urbandale

9 Cody Samuelson So 17:43 Waterloo West

10 Spencer Odekirk So 17:53 Waterloo West
11 Dalten Lehman Sr 17:54 Southeast Polk
12 Cade Friedrichsen  Jr 18:00 Urbandale

13 Dylan Hendricks Jr 18:12 Grundy Center
14 Brandon Lynch Sr 18:13 Southeast Polk
15 Cutler Owens So 18:15 Southeast Polk
16 Isaiah Arndorfer Jr 18:17 Waterloo West
17 Daniel Sunvold Sr 18:25 Southeast Polk
18 Conner Riley So  18:27 Ottumwa

19 Connor Foster Sr 18:29 Webster City
20 Hunter Filloon Jr 18:34 South Tama

21 Sam O'Brien So 18:35 Waterloo West
22 Tyler Bultena So 18:39 Webster City
23 Trey Nelson Jr 18:42 Webster City
24 Finn Cleveland Jr 18:50 Grundy Center
25 Christian Buffington Jr 19:00 Ottumwa

26 Tad Schweizer Sr 19:06 Urbandale

27 Dawson Hjelmeland Fr 19:06 Webster City
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Braden Tetmeyer

Tony Smith

Roger Cruz
Curtis Ford
Luke Peterson
Max Schweppe

Dieudonne Samuel

Kyle Porter
Grant Durbahn

Joe Eichhorn

Max Harfst

John Boland
William Huynh

Blake Boeckman
Dan Snook

John Brandt

Brett Bethke
Andrew Huffman
Aaron Halbach
Braden Parr
Drew Riley
Griffin Hamann
Brady Appel

Sr
Jr

Sr
So

Sr
Jr

Sr
So

19:09
19:10
19:13
19:13
19:18
19:19
19:26
19:27
19:31
19:33
19:36
19:42
19:46
19:51
19:53
20:01
20:05
20:07
20:14
20:29
20:32
20:40
20:43

Southeast Polk
Marshalltown
Ottumwa
Ottumwa
Marshalltown
Grundy Center
Urbandale
Webster City
Waterloo West
Belle Plaine
Webster City
Marshalltown
Waterloo West
Waterloo East
Waterloo East
Webster City
Marshalltown
Southeast Polk
Webster City
Belle Plaine
Ottumwa
Grundy Center
Grundy Center



